
Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log From 06/11/18 thru 06/17/2018 

 
 

 
 

For Date: 06/11/2018  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

18-27944        0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN - ELM ST 

 

18-27946        0123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-27948        0150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHITMORE FERRY RD + RIVER RD 

 

18-27949        0158 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

18-27953        0321 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-27954        0324 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE + GRAVES ST 

 

18-27955        0328 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-27956        0330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-27957        0547 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-27958        0553 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-27960        0613 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-27964        0724 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-27993        0800 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-27981        1006 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-27998        1115 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-28015        1305 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-28021        1328 STRUCTURE FIRE Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [LEY] AT TOP OF MTN IN WOODS - FRIZZELL HILL RD 



 

18-28025        1355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BRIDGE AND SWIM AREAS - STILLWATER RD 

 

18-28244        1427 LARCENY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 

 

18-28034        1444 NOTIFICATION Faxed To Station   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE - STILLWATER RD 

 

18-28043        1511 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + WHATELY RD 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-107-OF 

 

18-28058        1607 ANNOYING PHONE CALLS Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-28061        1629 FRAUD No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD ALBANY RD 

 

18-28069        1713 OFFICER WANTED Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] YELLOW FARM RD 

 

18-28072        1719 SCAM CALL Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-28078        1722 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] YELLOW FARM RD 

 

18-28079        1739 FRAUD Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-28082        1747 911 HANG UP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MAPPING UP ON MT SUGARLOAF - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-28093        1909 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 5&10 SB - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28096        1924 ARTICLES RECOVERED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHITMORE FERRY RD 

 

18-28103        1958 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

18-28120        2118 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-28125        2158 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-28128        2209 LOOSE COWS Services Rendered   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-28143        2343 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

18-28145        2346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28146        2356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28147        2359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 06/12/2018  -  Tuesday  
 

18-28148        0003 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-28149        0004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2140] PIONEER VALLEY SAAB & VOLVO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28150        0009 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-28151        0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-28152        0017 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-28153        0024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-28155        0027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWN TOWN CHECK 

 

18-28157        0037 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

18-28161        0210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28164        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28166        0231 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-28168        0249 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-28167        0325 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + THAYER ST 

 

18-28169        0327 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430296 

 

18-28172        0404 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TRANSFER STATION - LEE RD 

 

18-28173        0408 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

18-28174        0419 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 

 

18-28175        0430 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28176        0456 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430297 



 

18-28178        0524 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28180        0544 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3452] SAVAGES' MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28181        0544 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-28183        0551 ILLEGAL DUMPING Transferred/Ref to Utili   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

18-28184        0612 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-28253        0839 LOST AND FOUND Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-28200        0842 MISCELLANEOUS Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [OUT] MASS STATE POLICE CRIME LAB - CARONDO DR 

 

18-28235        1335 ASSIST CITIZEN Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHITMORE FERRY RD 

 

18-28241        1419 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST + PARK ST 

       Refer To Accident:    18DRF-52-AC 

 

18-28248        1448 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-28250        1451 LOST AND FOUND Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

18-28269        1726 RESCUE CALL No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-28270        1726 DISABLED MV Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-28288        1818 Section 12 FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JONES RD 

            Refer To P/C:    18DRF-118-AR 

                

18-28290        1831 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-28299        1919 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-28302        2006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

18-28304        2009 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-28316        2121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] STILL WATER BRIDGE AREA 

 

18-28317        2136 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 



18-28319        2143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-28323        2211 911 CALL TRANSFERED TO STATE POLI   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB - ROUTE 91 

 

18-28334        2335 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28335        2335 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 06/13/2018  -  Wednesday  
 

18-28337        0013 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28338        0019 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    18DRF-119-AR 

            Arrest:    KELLY, RONALD       

           Address:    39 WESTMINSTER ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF 

                       PER SE DANGEROUS WEAPON (BRASS KNUCKLES) 

 

18-28339        0020 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-28341        0157 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-28343        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-28344        0206 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-28345        0220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-28346        0226 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST + EASTERN AVE 

 

18-28348        0311 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

18-28351        0532 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-28352        0537 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-28354        0601 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28368        0810 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28370        0811 HOUSE CHECK Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-28371        0815 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-28402        1127 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE ST 

 

18-28405        1139 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-28430        1300 Breaking And Entering Past Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-109-OF 

 

18-28433        1355 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-28466        1425 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-28441        1432 PAPERWORK SERVICE Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-28454        1534 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF SILVERAPT] SILVER APARTMENT - OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-28456        1545 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TURNER RESIDENCE - ELM ST 

 

18-28458        1602 PAPERWORK SERVICE Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-28480        1700 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-28467        1729 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-28482        1913 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28492        2001 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-28494        2004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-28499        2039 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

18-28501        2053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-28504        2105 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-28513        2146 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-28514        2151 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 

 

18-28516        2158 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 



18-28520        2213 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28531        2243 SAFETY HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28532        2253 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PARK ST 

 

18-28534        2301 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD + S MILL RIVER RD 

 

18-28545        2348 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    18DRF-120-AR 

            Arrest:    RHODES, DEVIN       

           Address:    2 WINDING HILL RD   BRATTLEBORO, VT 

           Charges:    MARKED LANES VIOLATION 

                       OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE 

 

 

For Date: 06/14/2018  -  Thursday  
 

18-28559        0215 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-28560        0223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD + WHATELY RD 

 

18-28561        0228 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-28562        0242 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28568        0536 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

18-28576        0805 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] IN THE AREA OF GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - CONWAY ST 

 

18-28578        0812 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-28588        0925 FRAUD Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-108-OF 

 

18-28600        1059 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-28605        1117 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-28615        1240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-28629        1309 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] NORTH MEADOWS 

 

18-28637        1415 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 



18-28638        1419 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-28656        1500 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-28657        1605 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28667        1651 ADMINISTRATIVE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-28671        1655 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-28675        1702 INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

18-28676        1733 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-28687        1830 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-28690        1842 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

18-28707        2018 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

18-28708        2033 SQUIRRELY SQUIRREL Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2085] KEVIN'S HAIRCUTS - ELM ST 

 

18-28709        2039 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-28724        2142 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

18-28726        2144 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-28729        2146 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

18-28732        2217 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28746        2327 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28747        2331 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28749        2344 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

18-28751        2358 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

 

For Date: 06/15/2018  -  Friday  
 



18-28753        0016 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-28754        0057 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28755        0104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

18-28756        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28758        0121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-28759        0122 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

18-28761        0128 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-28765        0220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

18-28766        0223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-28767        0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28768        0407 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28769        0454 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-28770        0455 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

18-28771        0521 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

18-28772        0529 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-28775        0607 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

18-28776        0611 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-28780        0737 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-28791        0916 Cruiser Maintenance Good Intent   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-28844        1254 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] SUMMER ST 

 

18-28851        1424 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 



18-28865        1531 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430298 

 

18-28868        1551 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28869        1557 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430299 

 

18-28872        1616 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3452] SAVAGES' MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28877        1639 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3452] SAVAGES' MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28878        1648 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-28879        1648 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28880        1648 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

18-28890        1745 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28893        1756 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430300 

 

18-28896        1805 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-28897        1807 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28900        1812 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-28901        1812 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28902        1818 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-28903        1823 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28908        1834 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

18-28910        1838 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

18-28913        1847 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28915        1850 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - COMMUNITY PL 

        Refer To Summons:    18DRF-121-AR 



           Summons:    TETREAULT, COREY M      

           Address:    129 BARNEY HALE RD   GILL, MA 

           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A 

        Refer To Summons:    18DRF-122-AR 

           Summons:    GERVAIS, MADELYN CLAIRE      

           Address:    129B BARNEY HALE RD Apt. #B   GILL, MA 

           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A 

 

18-28921        1915 ANIMAL COMPLAINT TRANSFERED TO STATE POLI   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] 38.2MM SB - ROUTE 91 

 

18-28942        2049 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

18-28943        2050 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Referred to Dog Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0001] MEMORIAL HALL POCUMTOCK MUSEUM - MEMORIAL ST 

 

18-28947        2108 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] OWNTOWN 

 

18-28966        2256 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28968        2259 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28971        2309 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BRIDGE - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-28973        2315 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28974        2318 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 06/16/2018  -  Saturday  
 

18-28991        0043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MERRIGAN WAY 

 

18-28993        0058 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28994        0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28997        0140 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-28998        0151 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

18-28999        0157 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-29000        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-29001        0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH ST 

 

18-29002        0206 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-29003        0210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-29006        0225 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-29007        0502 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-29008        0509 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-29010        0537 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

18-29011        0548 DISABLED MV Investigated   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF2755] MASSDOT PIT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-29012        0556 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SD FIRE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-29013        0603 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4444] MOUNT SUGARLOAF STATE RESERVATION - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-29028        0900 INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4444] MOUNT SUGARLOAF STATE RESERVATION - SUGARLOAF ST 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-110-OF 

 

18-29033        0922 ASSIST CITIZEN No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 

 

18-29025        0927 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

18-29044        1047 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-29046        1054 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BRIAN CARNEY RESIDENCE - JONES RD 

 

18-29066        1224 911 CALL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [WHA] RIVER RD 

 

18-29081        1300 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-29091        1422 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD + KEETS RD 

       Refer To Accident:    18DRF-53-AC 

 

18-29107        1537 BYLAW VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-29108        1537 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UMASS FARM - RIVER RD 

 

18-29109        1553 ESCORT/TRANSPORT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

18-29111        1558 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 



 

18-29125        1723 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-29136        1824 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-29137        1829 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

18-29140        1853 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

18-29149        1946 ARTICLES LOST Faxed To Station   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TRANSFER STATION/TOWN DUMP - LEE RD 

 

18-29189        2337 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-29191        2342 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-29192        2352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 06/17/2018  -  Sunday  
 

18-29198        0008 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-29206        0024 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-29208        0042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JONES RD 

 

18-29210        0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-29213        0057 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-29218        0135 INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LONG PLAIN RD 

 

18-29226        0344 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] COMMUNITY PL 

 

18-29227        0402 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE - STILLWATER RD 

 

18-29228        0410 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-29229        0411 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-29231        0458 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + COMMUNITY PL 

 

18-29232        0529 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 



 

18-29237        0729 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD STATE RD 

 

18-29248        0930 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

18-29264        1229 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

18-29283        1323 ARTICLES RECOVERED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-29310        1600 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-29313        1617 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

18-29314        1633 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-29318        1648 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-29345        1929 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-29346        1940 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-29357        2120 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-29358        2125 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

18-29360        2144 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-29361        2146 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-29393        2332 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

 

 


